Mazda Roadster / MX-5 / Miata Production by Month

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual Cumulative

1988 CY* -- -- - - -- -- - - -- -- - 12 12 12
1989 CY 0 4 4 2,497 4178 5,395 5,236 4,421 5,792 5,926 5,951 5,862 45,266 45,278
1990 CY 6,170 8,115 8,642 7,950 7,323 8,474 7,709 6,379 8,914 9,000 8,827 8,137 95,640 140,918
1991 CY 8,180 6,730 5,583 3,017 3,919 4,780 5,022 4,863 4,723 6,033 5,404 5,180 63,434 204,352
1992 CY 4348 4,401 5,646 6,634 5978 2,818 1,645 3,767 4,982 4,427 3,894 4,172 52,712 257,064
1993 CY 4668 5,704 5,337 2,976 3,134 2,894 1,367 4,149 6,006 2,350 2,914 3,244 44,743 301,807
1994 CY 3,452 5,424 6,107 929 1,453 2,876 1,320 3,675 2,767 3,160 3,619 4,841 39,623 341,430
1995 CY 3,541 5,032 4,729 1,915 963 626 1,664 2,791 2,017 1,654 2,714 4,240 31,886 373,316
1996 CY 4,132 5,250 5,191 2,295 1,800 784 1,194 1,359 1,222 3,424 3,263 3,696 33,610 406,926
1997 CY 3,443 3,720 4,092 3,649 2,925 1,744 1,489 555 1,002 1,998 n/a n/a 27,037 433,963
1998 CY n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 58,682 492,645
1999 CY n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 44,851 537,496
2000 CY n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n‘a 4,063 2935 4,719 2,907 3,082 47,496 584,992
2001 CY 3,388 4,438 4,667 4,014 3,343 2,349 2,027 2,598 3,111 2,987 1,511 4,437 38,870 623,862
2002 CY 5,275 5,570 4,226 2,666 3,013 1,531 852 2,011 4,701 2,670 3,222 5,017 40,754 664,616
2003 CY 4577 5,236 3,216 2,762 1,274 674 374 1,399 1,899 3,488 2,452 2,755 30,106 694,722
2004 CY 2,168 2,705 2,697 2,018 2,105 1,368 1,978 1,275 1,325 2,382 2,503 1,708 24,232 718,954
2005 CY 0 67 1,386 1,214 3 32 3,011 4,238 5,315 4,543 5,342 4,799 29,950 748,904
2006 CY 4,712 4,205 4,100 3,677 3,856 4,918 4,443 3,355 3,881 3,652 3,839 3,751 48,389 797,293
Total: 58,054 66,601 65,623 48,213 45,267 41,263 39,331 50,898 60,592 62,413 58,362 64,933 797,293

Source: official Mazda records
*NOTE, the pilot build in 1988 consisted of 12 pre-production models (S1-1 through S1-12) for media/PR usage.
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